Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
gs:: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151202-1
é c
-§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426342
B REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) B
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
1426342
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. :‘:: z)z(:-mo -:TE TE Connectivity
0 gt; HHHHHH ; T - SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
e I T e — ’
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 1?%634% _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | /home/us018246/edmmod

\
\
\
\ D
| NSQS;R REV FUISRESDT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION R T R R BT I 4905253 DEPRESSOR, WIRE R
\ P - -
-1 1 1 1 1 1 1426342 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 |
| 1426342 -1 E -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER N - L m
| e - [ 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 | o
| 1426342 -2 E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER T B B e B S PRI DiPReoon 5o v
| 1426342 -5 E -|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER — ] ; ; : : 905240 SPACES' SEPRESooR =1
| 7-1426342 -1 E -|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS = 2 a1l
| 7- 1426342 -2 E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
_ 4 - P
| 7-1426342 -6 E -|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -6 AND SPARE PARTS ]2 ]2 ]2 l l l 2‘%?3421 SEQTIJER'IVIED(EEII]FOIJC;\DTIpti‘:r 2;
- < < < o N, B~ C
=— 125 - - - - Ba
| 1426342 =7 g SPARE PARTS KIT BN [ 1 1 1 [ 1424350-1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65| D
o 1 1 1 1 1 1 986950~ 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
S - 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (M6X5) RAM 63
: 3\ CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4X6) INS DISC 62
= TERMINAL NAME: MINI UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK 2 CONNECTORS - 21212121212 1180220 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG ol
-0 - — -1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
3 CRIME EhEas PE FANGE I I I I I 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
> WIRE 1.78 [.070 IN] F 22 — 18 AWG 58
| "é{- INSUL | 2.79 [.110 IN] F 1.49-2.39 [.059-.094 IN] /4 57
| 2% WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIGN I O I AR O 13386851 PAWL, FEED S6
3 55
| g SEE APPL. SPEC. —— 408-8322 >
| E; =4 -4l 4]a]a]al]a4 18024-8 SCR,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 [——
| % TERMINAL - - FEED S\| - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023-4 SCR, 50C, CAP - (M4x20) 53
- &t APPL SPEC 114-1111 - 11.00 [.433 IN] - [ 1 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52
| 'gj - [ 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
: c
G- TERMIN PP BN 1 1 1 [ [ 630753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| 52 ERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| ng ~942521 SOCKET - - - - - 1 - - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
S - o - - - e EEENENE 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
- SF ‘ B 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-4 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
o - - - - - BN 1 1 1 1 1 65301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
= - - - - - - [ 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-5 RAM 44
| g - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 630125~ 1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
5 B _ B , _ - [ 1 1 1 1 1 690124-3 WASHER, RAM 42
S5 - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
= BN [ [ [ [ 1 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
A _ * _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| ‘ZJ}SE LSJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND - [T 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
| meZAW T @ LENGTH [INJ RN 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - - | 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 18 AWG 1.14 £0.05 [.045 +.002 IN] |3-354779-2 [.3150] T ; ; ; ; : FEREIEN SooT =
: 20 OR 2 X 22 AWG| 0.99 +0.05 [.039 +£.002 [INJ] |4-354779-4 [.3210] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| 22 AWG 0.91 +0.05 [.036 +.002 IN] |5-354779-3 [.3255] -l 27212121212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33
| - - - NN EEE 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 |4
\ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
| - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 13209081 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| ~ - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
| 55 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| g§ - - . “ 2212121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
| 5= - | 1 1 1 1 1 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| - . - - - [ 1 [ 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| = - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| @ - - - - [ 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| o ! - [ - | 1 - |1 630472-2 STRIPPER 22
N - - _
| [ - [ 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4XT0)STRIPPER | 21 | B
| - ) _ - - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| w N - - - -1 -1 - -1 E 6504721 STRIPPER 19
| - B - 18
: 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17
| /\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 5
| . @ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
8 o 4
| & 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION e
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T ] ] : : : c o500 SPRING, SHEAR 5
: A INSULATION RANGE 1.49-2.39 [.059-.084I[N] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
| OR (2 X 1.70 [.OB7INI MAX. /N - - 1 1 - 1 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUTY| 10 —
| S /S\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. N - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 462006~ 1 SHEAR, FLOAT C(FRONT) g
| gl ¢ INEE 2 2] 21 1 1 4-1333203-9 | ANVIL 3
| H i - [ 1 1 1 1 1 6-240641-5 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7
| 2| 2 S]
\ = I3
| HIE BN 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| il - [ 1 1 1 1 1 2-238011-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| i /N1 2 2] 211 1 1 1-1424509-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
\ 1z 2
| N N 1 2 2] 211 1 1 2-456404-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: ; VIEW B ROTATED 180°¢ —771-78l-72l-71| =8 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE '_Q__l [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWE REVISION) A
\ QTY REGD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: s DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESI|MATL . HT TR - FIN _
‘ & DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| H . STRERNISE "sPetiF Teo: D Lortrouse AT B RuRsT
| o] 2 [ —] E [0150-0224-05 BH_[11AR0S| | FLC DEC 2~ e SR AMIP (17 e
| z| % D |0150-1356-04 BH [0CT03[S £i¢ pec 5o - L. LOFTHOUSE
H C [SEE ECN 015A-0665-03| LJL |0CTO3] _ NAME MACHINE REF
: ol 2 B [SEE ECN 015A-0541-03] LJL [SEPO3] QEgFE?E;mRE, va SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR HD-1 APPL
‘ El© A |SEE ECN 015A-0543-02| LJL |AUGO2) SCALE SHEET REV
- el I e R T e R a4 I A B L 1426342 T |
| W 1756 FEV - - - Y = — z
| "“”28 \V OB-HAR-05 |“8:42=“) us018246 - ! 5 5 o 4 3 00776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | e

DRAWING NUMBER - 1426342 SHEET2OF2 REV.E1l



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426342-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426342-1

